

Job # : 22-7002

Prepared By : R. Lockhart Solicitation No : CO-00703 San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 02/06/2024

Contract No : CO-00703-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Mathis Rd - Hardy Road to Waterwood Pass Approach Main

Time And Date : February 6, 2024 at 10:00am Price List

						CO-00703 - 1_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC CO-00703 - 2_R			00703 - 2_R L JO	ES L P CO-00703 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00703 - 4_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00703 - 5_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			CO-00703 - 6_Timco Blasting and Coatings, Inc.				
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	203.1	General Water Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$56.00	33	\$1,848.00	\$5.00	33	\$165.00	\$20.00	33	\$660.00	\$20.00	33	\$660.00	\$90.97	33	\$3,002.01	\$400.00	33	\$13,200.00
2	205.4	General Water Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$110.00	319	\$35,090.00	\$75.00	319	\$23,925.00	\$55.00	319	\$17,545.00	\$150.00	319	\$47,850.00	\$50.92	319	\$16,243.48	\$170.00	319	\$54,230.00
3	206.1	General Water Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$210.00	33	\$6,930.00	\$225.00	33	\$7,425.00	\$305.00	33	\$10,065.00	\$120.00	33	\$3,960.00	\$139.52	33	\$4,604.16	\$160.00	33	\$5,280.00
4	208.1	General Water Bid Items		Salvage, Haul & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$6.00	319	\$1,914.00	\$40.00	319	\$12,760.00	\$25.00	319	\$7,975.00	\$150.00	319	\$47,850.00	\$18.17	319	\$5,796.23	\$35.00	319	\$11,165.00
5	413.1	General Water Bid Items		Flowable Fill (CoSA Spec)	CY	\$360.00	25	\$9,000.00	\$225.00	25	\$5,625.00	\$200.00	25	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	25	\$6,250.00	\$248.71	25	\$6,217.75	\$150.00	25	\$3,750.00
6	i 404.1	General Water Bid Items		15" Corrugated Metal Pipe (COSA Spec)	LF	\$110.00	227	\$24,970.00	\$150.00	227	\$34,050.00	\$250.00	227	\$56,750.00	\$400.00	227	\$90,800.00	\$175.78	227	\$39,902.06	\$124.00	227	\$28,148.00
7	503.5	General Water Bid Items		Gravel Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$22.00	649	\$14,278.00	\$75.00	649	\$48,675.00	\$20.00	649	\$12,980.00	\$40.00	649	\$25,960.00	\$59.42	649	\$38,563.58	\$28.00	649	\$18,172.00
8	505.1	General Water Bid Items		Concrete Riprap (4" Thick) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$188.00	53	\$9,964.00	\$155.00	53	\$8,215.00	\$306.00	53	\$16,218.00	\$220.00	53	\$11,660.00	\$66.67	53	\$3,533.51	\$55.00	53	\$2,915.00
g	513.1	General Water Bid Items		Removing and Relocating Mailboxes (COSA Spec)	EA	\$420.00	9	\$3,780.00	\$200.00	9	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	9	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	9	\$10,800.00	\$302.85	9	\$2,725.65	\$600.00	9	\$5,400.00
10	520.1	General Water Bid Items		Hydromulching (COSA Spec)	SY	\$4.00	12,770	\$51,080.00	\$1.75	12,770	\$22,347.50	\$1.00	12,770	\$12,770.00	\$2.00	12,770	\$25,540.00	\$5.21	12,770	\$66,531.70	\$2.00	12,770	\$25,540.00
11	530.1	General Water Bid Items		Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling (COSA Spec)	LS	\$48,000.00	1	\$48,000.00	\$42,000.00	1	\$42,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$260,000.00	1	\$260,000.00	\$58,243.06	1	\$58,243.06	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00
12	536.1	General Water Bid Items		4" Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$15.00	160	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	160	\$800.00	\$12.50	160	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	160	\$3,200.00	\$78.74	160	\$12,598.40	\$5.00	160	\$800.00
13	537.8	General Water Bid Items		Pavement Marker Type II-A-A (COSA Spec)	EA	\$40.00	8	\$320.00	\$45.00	8	\$360.00	\$125.00	8	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	8	\$400.00	\$302.85	8	\$2,422.80	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00
14	540	General Water Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control (COSA Spe	ec) LS	\$56,000.00	1	\$56,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.00	\$61,249.01	1	\$61,249.01	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00
15	550	General Water Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$3.00	11,558	\$34,674.00	\$2.00	11,558	\$23,116.00	\$5.00	11,558	\$57,790.00	\$1.00	11,558	\$11,558.00	\$2.42	11,558	\$27,970.36	\$12.00	11,558	\$138,696.00
16	814	General Water Bid Items		16" Ductile Iron PC250 Pipe	LF	\$189.00	20	\$3,780.00	\$175.00	20	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	20	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$230.43	20	\$4,608.60	\$370.00	20	\$7,400.00
17	815	General Water Bid Items		12" HDPE DR 11 Pipe(DIPS)	LF	\$110.00	11,447	\$1,259,170.00	\$132.00	11,447	\$1,511,004.00	\$150.00	11,447	\$1,717,050.00	\$150.00	11,447	\$1,717,050.00	\$149.18	11,447	\$1,707,663.46	\$135.00	11,447	\$1,545,345.00
18	818	General Water Bid Items		6" C900 PVC Waterline	LF	\$88.00	26	\$2,288.00	\$115.00	26	\$2,990.00	\$150.00	26	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	26	\$2,600.00	\$102.08	26	\$2,654.08	\$115.00	26	\$2,990.00
19	822	General Water Bid Items		Customer Shut-off Valve	EA	\$250.00	41	\$10,250.00	\$250.00	41	\$10,250.00	\$600.00	41	\$24,600.00	\$250.00	41	\$10,250.00	\$138.10	41	\$5,662.10	\$1,045.00	41	\$42,845.00
20	822	General Water Bid Items		Short Yard Piping	LF	\$88.00	100	\$8,800.00	\$15.00	100	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	100	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$563.85	100	\$56,385.00	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00
21	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	7	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$2.302.58	7	\$16,118.06	\$1,400.00	7	\$9,800.00
22	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$2,800.00	34	\$95,200.00	\$4,500.00	34	\$153,000.00		34	\$159 800 00	\$4,700.00	34	\$159,800.00	\$5,406.33	34	\$183 815 22	\$1,600.00	34	\$54,400.00
	824	General Water Bid Items		New Unmetered 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$1,400.00	6	\$8,400.00	\$1,850.00	6	\$11,100.00		6	\$9.000.00	\$1,200.00	6	\$7,200.00	\$2,302.58	6	\$13,815.48	\$1,400.00	6	\$8,400.00
	824	General Water Bid Items		New Unmetered 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$2,800.00	15	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	15	\$75,000.00		15	\$70,500.00	\$4,800.00	15	\$72,000.00	\$5,412.40	15	\$81,186.00	\$1,600.00	15	\$24,000.00
	828	General Water Bid Items		12" Gate Valve	EA	\$5,100.00	13	\$66.300.00	\$6,500.00	13	\$84.500.00		13	\$104.000.00	\$4,500.00	13	\$58,500.00	\$5.399.18	13	\$70,189.34	\$10.000.00	13	\$130.000.00
	833	General Water Bid Items		New Meter Box	FA	\$450.00	62	\$27,900.00	\$110.00	62	\$6.820.00		62	\$52,700.00	\$270.00	62	\$16,740.00	\$497.04	62	\$30.816.48	\$700.00	62	\$43,400.00
	833	General Water Bid Items		Existing Meter and New Meter Box Relocation	FA	\$250.00	39	\$9,750.00	\$75.00	39	\$2,925.00		39	\$29,250.00	\$270.00	39	\$10,530.00	\$455.86	39	\$17 778 54	\$500.00	39	\$19,500.00
	834.1	General Water Bid Items		Fire Hydrant	EA	\$6,759.00	11	\$74.349.00	\$7,500.00	11	\$82,500.00	\$9,200.00	11	\$101 200 00	\$8,500.00	11	\$93,500.00	\$7,620.93	11	\$83,830,23	\$11,000.00	11	\$121,000.00
	836	General Water Bid Items		Grey Iron and Ductile-Iron Fittings	TN	\$39,000.00	1	\$39,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00		1	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$58,199.73	1	\$58 199 73	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
	840	General Water Bid Items		6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00		2	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$1,514.82	2	\$3,029.64	\$10,500.00	2	\$21,000.00
	840	General Water Bid Items		16" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$8.000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$11,500.00	2	\$23.000.00		2	\$17.000.00	\$10.000.00	2	\$20.000.00	\$3,757,85	2	\$7,515,70	\$13.000.00		\$26.000.00
	841	General Water Bid Items		Hydrostatic Testing	FA	\$1.800.00	-	\$14.400.00	\$75.00	2	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	-	\$32.000.00	\$3.000.00	- 8	\$24,000.00	\$5,012.65	2	\$40 101 20	\$3.000.00		\$24,000.00
	844	General Water Bid Items		2" Blowoff, Temporary	EA	\$2,200.00	4	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00		4	\$16,400.00	\$1,600.00	4	\$6,400.00	\$2,727.36	4	\$10,909.44	\$2,000.00		\$8,000.00
	846	General Water Bid Items		1" Air Release Valve	EA	\$7.680.00	4	\$30,720.00	\$3,250.00	4	\$13,000.00		4	\$52,400.00	\$12,000.00	4	\$48,000.00	\$7,901.44	4	\$31,605,76	\$9,815.00		\$39,260.00
	856.1	General Water Bid Items		12-Inch HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	\$7,080.00	4	\$14,300.00	\$3,250.00	4	\$10,725.00		65	\$11,050.00	\$12,000.00	4	\$14,300.00	\$1,901.44	4	\$9,456.85	\$9,815.00	4	\$7,475.00
	856.2	General Water Bid Items		24-Inch Steel Casing (Open-Cut)	LF	\$220.00	65	\$15,600.00	\$105.00	65	\$10,725.00		65	\$14,300.00	\$220.00	65	\$14,300.00	\$231.67	65	\$9,450.85	\$308.00	65	\$20.020.00
	858	General Water Bid Items		Z4-Inch Steel Casing (Open-Cut) Concrete Encasement. Cradles. Saddles and Collars	CY	\$240.00	CO 2	\$15,600.00	\$325.00	3	\$21,125.00		3	\$14,300.00	\$350.00	20	\$22,750.00	\$231.67 \$440.27	00	\$15,058.55	\$308.00		\$20,020.00
	1015	General Water Bid Items		Service Line Break/Leak Repairs	FA	\$400.00	3	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	3	\$500.00	\$300.00		\$3,300.00	\$300.00	3	\$1,350.00	\$1,514,82		\$1,186.73	\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00
	1015	General Water Bid Items		Water Main Break/Leak Repairs	FA	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$3,300.00	1	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,514.62	1	+ .,	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
					LE		1		\$500.00	1			1		\$3,000.00	1			1	\$3,029.64		1	
	3000	General Water Bid Items		Removal, Transportation, and Disposal of AC Pipe		\$450.00	13	\$5,850.00			\$1,950.00	\$150.00	13	\$1,950.00		13	\$390.00	\$605.70	13	\$7,874.10	\$2,000.00	10	\$26,000.00
	SP 250	General Water Bid Items		Seal Coat	SY	\$64.00	319	\$20,416.00	\$35.00	319	\$11,165.00		319	\$12,760.00	\$80.00	319	\$25,520.00	\$22.23	319	\$7,091.37	\$30.00	319	\$9,570.00
	100	General Water Bid Items		Mobilization and Demobilization, Max 10% of Items 1 - 41	LS	\$190,000.00	1	\$190,000.00	\$175,000.00	1	\$175,000.00		1	\$275,000.00	\$294,700.00	1	\$294,700.00	\$281,960.21	1	\$281,960.21	\$290,000.00	1	\$290,000.00 \$140.000.00
	101	General Water Bid Items		Preparing Right-of-Way., Max 5% of Items 1 - 41	LS	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00		1	\$137,500.00	\$147,300.00	1	\$147,300.00	\$140,980.10	1	\$140,980.10	\$140,000.00	1	
44	102	General Water Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization/Remobilization (Open Cut)	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
					Total			\$2,378,001.00			\$2,527,827.50			\$3,194,185.00			\$3,399,768.00			\$3,263,642.19			\$3,430,901.00
Calendar Days To 0	Complete :																						